3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


PUBLIC NOTICE
AGENDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, March 28, 2019, 10:00 a.m.
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851
Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Committee Members: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Randall Barnes, Treasury

James McCain, OGC
Subcommittee ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION CONTR OUTCOME
Members EXP
Steve Woodard P-05-17 Contract Amendment No. 5 That Contract 10144-02 between the City of Jacksonville and | 02/07/20
Disaster Recovery Consulting Services Ernst z Ydom:g, :.I.P for Dist:;ier fl'te"cov'ery Consult:;g Serviti:es is
AT P : amended to increase the following accounts; Humicane
April Mitchell écé(;k;g:g';;gz:rgcésgicptizp aredness Matthew (DR4283) by $125,000.00 and Hurricane Irma (DR4337)
R and $1,375,000.00 for a total amount of $1,500,000.00; Thereby,
Division increasing the maximum indebtedness by $1,500,000.00 to a
new total maximum of $5,039,494.00. Al other fterms and
conditions shall remain the same except for such changes as the
Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure
compliance with the City's ordinances, Procurement policies and
procedures and applicable federal and state laws.
William Joyce P-21-1¢ introduce & Review Scope That the committee approves the Scope of Services/Request for
Professional Engineering Services for Propo!s;l (RFP) as sriser;:'ed :'i‘f_h ,sc;ch minor cr'nug%es fheuzfo"t‘:s
. may approved by the Chief Procuremen cer an e
Duane Kent Emerald Trall MQSfEI: Plan lmprovgmel?is Office of General Counsel appropriate to clarify the intent of the
Depcr’rmepf of Public Works/ E:n.g.meenng & using agency and to ensure compliance with the city's
Construction Management Division Procurement ordinances, policies, procedures and applicable
tederal and state laws,
Patrick Greive P-19-19 Introduce & Review Scope That the commiftee approves the Scope of Services/Request for
Revenue Audit Services Proposal (RFP) as prebsented wiiih such minor changes thereto as
P . may be approved by the Chief Procurement Officer and the
Brennan Merrell Finance and Administration Department Office of General Counsel appropriate fo clarity the intent of the
using agency and to ensure compliance with the city's
Procurement ordinances, policies, procedures and applicable
federal and state laws.

MEETING ADJOURNED:

cc: Council Aunditor
Subcommittee Members

03/28/19 PSEC AGENDA







JACKSONVILLE FIRE AND RESCUE
March 11, 2019

MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg W. Pease, Chief of Procurement Division

FROM: Steve Woodard, Director, Emergency Preparedness Division,é %@
Fire and Rescue Department

RE: P05-17 Disaster Recovery Consulting Services

That Contract No. 10144-02 between the City of Jacksonville and Ernst &
Young, LLP for Disaster Recovery Consulting Services currently in the second
renewal option period, a previously approved extension of services from
February 8, 2019 to February 7, 2020; increase the maximum indebtedness by
$1,500,000 to a new not-to-exceed total maximum indebtedness of $5,039,494.

These funds would be applied to the following accounts: $125,000 for Hurricane
Matthew (DR4283) FREP165-AFA017-01-03109; $1,375,000 for Hurricane Irma
(DR4337) FREP165-AFA017-02-03109.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective

award is appreciated. If you have questions or need additional information
regarding this request, please contact Steve Woodard at 904-255-3128.

Attachments: PO-05-17 _
Scope of Services

515 N. Julia Street | Jacksonville, FL 32202-4128 | Phone: 904-255-3110 | Fax: 904-630-0600 | swoodard@coj.net





oW -~ DA

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO SERVICES CONTRACT 'AYV\C&. k“
BETWEEN
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
AND
ERNST & YOUNG, LLP
FOR DISASTER RECOVERY CONSULTING SERVICES

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT to Services Contract for disaster recovery consulting services

Bday of }ﬁl ) , 2019, by and between

the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, a municipal corporation existing under the Constitution and the laws of

(the “Services”) is made and entered into this

the State of Florida (the “City”), and ERNST & YOUNG, LLP, a professional services company with its
principal office at 5 Times Square, 14" Floor, New York, New York 10036-6530 (the “Contractor™).
RECITALS:

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2017, the parties made and entered into City of Jacksonville Contract
No. 10144-02 (the “Contract”) for the Services; and

WHEREAS, said Contract has been amended three (3) times previously; and

WHEREAS, said Contract should be amended further by exercising the second of three (3) one-
year renewal options so as to extend the period of service from February 8, 2019, through February 7,
2020, with one (1) one-year renewal option remaining, with no increase in the maximum indebtedness,
such maximum indebtedness remaining an amount not to exceed $3,539,494.00, and with all other
provisions, terms, and conditions of said Contract remaining unchanged; now therefore

IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and the mutual covenants and for other good and
valuable consideration acknowledged by the parties to be sufficient, the parties agree as follows:

I. The above-stated recitals are accurate, true, and correct and are incorporated herein and
made a part hereof by this reference.

2. Section 4 of said Contract is amended by exercising the second of three (3) one-year
renewal options so as to extend the period of service from February 8, 2019, through February 7, 2020,
with one (1) one-year renewal option remaining, and as amended shall read as follows:

“4, Term. The period of service of this Contract shall commence on February 8,

2017, run for three years and expire on February 19, 2020, unless sooner terminated by either

party in accordance with the terms of the RFP. This contract may be renewed for one (1)

additional one-year period by (i) City at its sole discretion upon written notice to Contractor at

least 60 days prior to the end of the then-current term or (ii) upon mutual agreement of the
parties.”

3. The maximum indebtedness shall remain an amount not to exceed $3,539,494.00.





Encumbrance and funding information for internal City use:

ACCOUNL: oouiviiiieiiinniniinininenianeaniaeninns Contract Extension Only
AINOUNL. . oiviniiniiiieeiiineeieeneeennesansarne $0
Total Maximum Indebtedness Remains......... $3,539,494.00

This above stated amount is the maximum fixed monetary amount of the foregoing Contract for the first
year of the Contract.

In accordance with Section 24.103(e), of the Ordinance Code of the City of Jacksonville, I do hereby certify
that there is an unexpended, unencumbered, and unimpounded balance in the appropriation sufficient to

cover the foregoing agreement.

Direcg:r of Finance e
City Contract 10144-02; 4th Amendment

4

Form Approve

'orporation Secretary

GC-#1261666-vI-ERNST_&_YOUNG_10144-02 AMD_#4 DISASTER_RECOVERY_12919





SAVE AND EXCEPT as expressly amended by this instrument, the provisions, terms, and
conditions of said Contract, as previously amended, shall remain unchanged and shall continue in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Fourth Amendment as of the day and
year first above written. )

LI

James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary

ATTEST: OF JACKSONVILLE

Lenny Curry

May0§am E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No, 2015-05

WITNESS: ERNST & YOUNG, LLP
Signature Signature
Allen Melton
Type/Print Name Type/Print Name
Partner

Title Title





Gty of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonwville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY, ONE JACKSONVILLE.

Jonuary 24, 2019

The Honorable Lenny Curry, Mayor .
Clty of Jacksonville
4™ Floor, St. James Building
Jacksonvifle, FL 32202 O
Dear Mayor Curry: \/\/
Ret: P-05-17 Disaster Recovery Consulting Services (Amendment No. 4)
Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department/Emergency Preparednass Division

The Professional Services Evaluation Committee met today In Board Roorﬁ 851 on the eighth fioor of the Ed Boll
Buliding, for the purpose of amending the above referenced contract.

The following motion/recommendotion was adopled:

That Contract No. 10144-02 between the City of Jacksonville and Emst & Young. LLP for Disoster Recovery
Consulting Services is amended to: exercise the 2nd of three (3) renewal options extending the period of service
from February 8, 2019 through February 7, 2020 with one renewal option remaining. The maximum Indebtedness
shall remain a not-to-exceed amount of §3,539,494.00. All other terms and conditions, os previously omended., shall
remoain the same except for such changes as the Office of General Counsel may deem appropriate to ensure
compliance with the City’s Ordinances, Procurement policles and procedures and applicable Federal and State
laws,

if the foregolng meets your approval. we respectfully request your signature and retum to my office.

Respectfully submifteq,

This h day of 2019

GP ab

= G
Joft Closa.
Malba Gray, GAD 5891 E. Moys.a .
Subcommittee Members  Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015.05






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10™ Floor

Jacksonville, FL. 32202
e (904) 255-8762

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

TO: Greg Pease, Chairperson
Professional Services Evaluation Commit\t@

4 7
THRU John P. Pappas, P. E. A /
Director of Public Works /

ﬁzeﬁ(//fw |
FROM: Bill Joyce, P. E., Operations Director %
Department of Public Works / ﬂ

Duane Kent, P. E., Project Manager
Engineering and Construction Management Division /

DATE: March 19, 2019
RE: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS - RFP NO. P-21-19

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR
EMERALD TRAIL MASTER PLAN IMPROVEMENTS

Please take appropriate action to issue the attached Request for Proposals (RFP) for subject professional
services.

The following information is furnished as required by the Ordinance Code and Procurement Department
Regulations:

1. The general purpose of these services is stated in the accompanying RFP.

2. The objective of this request is to make available professional services as stated in the RFP.
3. The services shall be performed in accordance with negotiated time schedules.

4, The cost for these services is estimated at approximately $2,000,000.

5. These services will not duplicate prior or existing work.

6. There are no current or prior services directly related to this request.

7. Coordination has been completed between the pertinent Divisions of the Department of

Public Works for proper utilization of these services.

8. The Department of Public Works does not have the in house capabilities to provide these
services.

a





Greg Pease

March 19, 2019

Page 2

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

A subcommittee composed of Bill Joyce, P. E., Operations Director, Department of Public
Works, 255-8762; and Duane Kent, Project Manager, Engineering and Construction
Management Division, 255-8910, is assigned to review submittals for this RFP.

Internal Services administrative costs should be charged to Account No. PWENO11AD.

Funding will be identified at the time the contract is drafted for these services.

All firms who have expressed an interest in furnishing Professional Engineering Services as
detailed in the RFP should be mailed a notice of this RFP.

The subcommittee members assigned to this RFP have read and understand the
Procurement Manual dated March 2017.

Three (3) weeks is believed to be sufficient time for interested parties to respond to this RFP.

We certify the contents of this memorandum are correct and true to the best of our knowledge.

DJ:dh

Attachment:

CC:

Request for Proposals
Risk Management and EBO Approvals (sent by e-mail)

David D. Hahn, P. E., Engineer Manager, Engineering Design Section
Lori West, Contract Specialist, Engineering Division






MEMORANDUM

March 20, 2019
TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee
FROM: Patrick Greive, Director
Finance and Administration Department
2nd Subcommittee Member, Title
Department
Subject: Certification Letter for P-19-19 Revenue Audit Services
Please take appropriate action to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the referenced
professional services.
The following information is furnished in accordance with chapter 126.302 of the City Ordinance
Code.
1. The general purpose of the service or study:
See attached RFP
2. The Objective of the study or services:
To provide auditing services related to various revenues the City receives. The winning
bidder will start with an audit of our bed taxes to ensure that hoteliers are remitting
funds accurately.
3. The estimated period of time needed for the service or study:
we will seek a three year initial term with renewal options
4. The estimated cost of the service or study: To be determined by most competitive bid.
5. Whether the proposed study or service would or would not duplicate a prior or existing
study or service: No
6. List of current contracts or prior services or studies which are related to the proposed
study or service: None. This is new.
7. A statement as to why the service/study cannot be done by department or agency statf:

904.255.6830 | Fax: 904.2558837 \| vywﬁwoi.net

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone:






10.

11.

Insufficient staffing or expertise in the auditing of bed taxes.

The names and telephone numbers of two representatives from the using agency
designated to serve on the evaluation committee as subcommittee members

Joey Greive 255-5354

Brennan Merrell 255-5364

A project funding account number:
AFODO11AD - 03109

The names and addresses of specific consultants the using agency wishes to be included
in the solicitation process.

Kerkering Barberio and Co.: Eric Troyer etroyer @kbgrp.com

CRI - Robert Lemmon rlemmon@cricpa.com

James Moore and Co Stacy.dreher@jmco.com, and Zach.Chalifour@MCo.com

A signed statement to the effect the individuals responsible for developing the scope and
Certification letter and the two individuals named herein to serve as subcommittee
Members, have read and understand the Procurement Manual and Procurement
Committee Guidelines dated March, 2017

/;?ﬂ%/m Lo

TITLE

b e Mencgrr 28 Devr wny Tavessmenrs
TITLE

7214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8830 | Fax: 904.255.8837 | www.cojnet

[





